
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:599
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2007
FUNDS FOR ONGOING RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States Governments have been given funds on the eve of the new year for some ongoing rural development schemes; and

(b) if so, the details of the funds released to each such State for implementing the rural development schemes ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Rural Development did not release any funds on the eve of the new year. However, an amount of Rs.
21836.48 lakhs was released on 29th December, 2006 for rural development schemes. State-wise details of these funds are given in the Annexure.

Annexure

Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Qeustion No. 599 for answer on 02.03.2007.

Funds released to the State Governments under varous Rural Development Schemes on 29th December, 2006

  State Name Funds released
     (Rs. in lakhs)

  ANDHRA PRADESH   49.94
 ARUNACHAL PRADESH    16.50
 ASSAM            24.62
 CHHATTISGARH   2195.37
 GUJARAT       431.50
 HIMACHAL PRADESH     600.00
 JAMMU & KASHMIR   136.94
 KARNATAKA      2138.12
 KERALA           109.37
 MADHYA PRADESH   4352.84
 MAHARASHTRA  543.07
 MANIPUR      82.02
 ORISSA     952.51
 RAJASTHAN   19.01
 UTTAR PRADESH   9257.30
 WEST BENGAL  928.37
 Total   21836.48
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